

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.11996 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>W.P.No.11996 of 2026</u> Notice before admission. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 and waives further notice. He seeks time to obtain instructions and make submissions. Issue notice to respondent Nos.5 to 9. Personal notice is permitted. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is the absolute owner and possessor of agricultural lands admeasuring Ac.1.00 gts in Sy.No.97/A1/1/1/2, Ac.0.10 gts in Sy.No.97/A1/1/1/1/1/1/2, Ac.1.00 gts in Sy.No.97/A1/1/1/1/2 and Ac.0.10 gts in Sy.No.97/A1/1/1/1/1/2 situated at Masaniguda Village, Shankarpalle Mandal, Ranga Reddy District. The petitioner has obtained ad-interim Injunction vide order dated 23.09.2025 in I.A.No.839 of 2025 in O.S.No.287 of 2025 on the file of the learned Junior Civil Judge, at Chevella, R.R.District against unofficial respondent Nos.5 to 7. Despite, respondent Nos.3 and 4 are interfering with the possession of the petitioner over subject property without following the procedure contemplated under law.	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		List on 29.06.2026. In the meantime, as an interim measure, respondent Nos.3 and 4 are directed not to interfere with the <i>inter se</i> private civil disputes between the petitioner and respondent Nos.5 to 9 herein except by following the procedure contemplated under law. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	